NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

TERRITORY PARKS AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AMENDMENT BY-LAWS 2019

Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2019

Table of provisions

1	Citation	2
2		
3		
4	Schedule 3 amended (Fees)	
5	()	

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2019*

Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Amendment By-laws 2019

The Parks and Wildlife Commission of the Northern Territory made the following by-laws under the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act 1976* and, for section 63(2)(a) of the *Interpretation Act 1978*, authorises Simonne Peta Shepherd, Chief Executive Officer of the Parks and Wildlife Commission of the Northern Territory, to sign them.

Dated 18 June 2019

S. P. Shepherd Chief Executive Officer

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 1 July 2019.

1 Citation

These By-laws may be cited as the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Amendment By-laws 2019*.

2 Commencement

These By-laws commence on the day on which they are notified in the *Gazette*.

3 By-laws amended

These By-laws amend the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws 1984*.

4 Schedule 3 amended (Fees)

(1) Schedule 3, Part B

omit

32-00

insert

37

(2) Schedule 3, Part B

omit

16-00

insert

18.50

5 Repeal of By-laws

These By-laws are repealed on the day after they commence.